
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6215
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
ROAD CONNECTIVITY TO REMOTE AREAS
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Andhra Pradesh has submitted any proposals to the Union Government for providing road connectivity to the remote areas within 30 km. corridor along the Inter-State Borders of the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) and (c) The proposal was included under the proposed Road Requirement Plan (RRP) Phase-II for development of road network in Left Wing Extremism (LWE) affected areas. The RRP Phase-II was included in the draft 12th Five Year Plan. However, due to paucity of funds, the scheme could not find place in the Final 12th Five Year Plan.
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